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5.1.3 Percentage of students benefitted by guidance for competitive examinations
and career counseling offered by the Institution during the last five years

5.1.3.1. Number of students benefitted by guidance for competitive examinations and career
counselling offered by the institution year wise during last five years
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http://www.jimskalkal

2020-21

8-12

ji.com/images/naac2

2019-20*

13

2/dvv-notices-

2018-19

14-18

5.1.3.pdf

2017-18

18-23

Soft copy of brochure
with photographs with
captions of such
programs along with
details of the resource
persons

'Year

Page No.

Link

2021-22

1-13

http://www.jimskalkal

2020-21

14-21

jl.com/images/naac2

2019-20*

22

2/dvv-broxhures-

2018-19

23-27

5.1.3.pdf

2017-18

28-32

Detailed reports of
activities

'Year

Page No.

Link

2021-22

1-35

http://www.jimskalkal

2020-21

36-66

jl.com/images/naac2

2019-20*

67

2/supporting-doc3-

2018-19

68-97

5.3%20(1).pdf

2017-18

98-129

*No activities were conducted in assessment year 2019-20 due to pandemic outbreak
*Office does not have the photographs of two guest lectures conducted in assessment year 2020-21

* Office does not have the photographs of all the Mock GD/PI and aptitude tests conducted in assessment year 2018-
19 and 2017-18. The proof attached for GD/PI is copy of aptitude test, evaluation of GD and evaluation of Pl. And
the same was attached in the SSR file metric no. 5.1.3 with weblink
http://www.jimskalkaji.com/images/naac22/criterias. 1.3.pdf
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