

## Jagannath International Management School

MOR, Pocket-105, Kalkaji, New Delhi-110019 (Affiliated to Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University and Approved under Section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956)



## **DVV Clarifications for Criteria 5.1.3**

- **5.1.3** Percentage of students benefitted by guidance for competitive examinations and career counseling offered by the Institution during the last five years
- 5.1.3.1. Number of students benefitted by guidance for competitive examinations and career counselling offered by the institution year wise during last five years

S.NO	DVV FINDINGS	Enclosures	Page No		Website Link for Supporting Document
1.	Provide Soft copy of Circular / brochure /report of program with photographs	Notices of activities	Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20* 2018-19	Page No. 1-7 8-12 13 14-18	Link http://www.jimskalka ji.com/images/naac2 2/dvv-notices- 5.1.3.pdf
2.	with captions of such programs along with details of the resource persons.	Soft copy of brochure with photographs with captions of such programs along with details of the resource persons	2017-18 Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20* 2018-19 2017-18	18-23 Page No. 1-13 14-21 22 23-27 28-32	Link http://www.jimskalka ji.com/images/naac2 2/dvv-broxhures- 5.1.3.pdf
3.		Detailed reports of activities	Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20* 2018-19 2017-18	Page No.  1-35 36-66 67 68-97 98-129	Link http://www.jimskalka ji.com/images/naac2 2/supporting-doc3- 5.3%20(1).pdf

<sup>\*</sup>No activities were conducted in assessment year 2019-20 due to pandemic outbreak







<sup>\*</sup>Office does not have the photographs of two guest lectures conducted in assessment year 2020-21

<sup>\*</sup> Office does not have the photographs of all the Mock GD/PI and aptitude tests conducted in assessment year 2018-19 and 2017-18. The proof attached for GD/PI is copy of aptitude test, evaluation of GD and evaluation of PI. And the same was attached in the SSR file metric no. 5.1.3 with weblink http://www.jimskalkaji.com/images/naac22/criteria5.1.3.pdf